
 

USCIS Community Relations Contacts for Libraries 

USCIS Northeast Region 

USCIS District Office Jurisdiction E-mail address 

Northeast Regional Office  USCIS-NER-Public-Engagement@uscis.dhs.gov  

District 1, Boston District  Massachusetts, New Hampshire, 
Rhode Island, Maine Boston.CommunityRelations@uscis.dhs.gov  

District 2, Buffalo District New York State Buffalo.CommunityRelations@uscis.dhs.gov  

District 2, Buffalo District Connecticut Hartford.CommunityRelations@uscis.dhs.gov  

District 3, New York City 
District 

New York City's five boroughs,  
Long Island, and the Hudson Valley NYC.CommunityRelations@uscis.dhs.gov  

District 4, Newark District New Jersey Newark.CommunityRelations@uscis.dhs.gov  

District 5, Philadelphia 
District 

Pennsylvania, West Virginia, and 
Delaware PhiCommunityRelations@dhs.gov  

District 6, Baltimore District Maryland Baltimore.CommunityRelations@uscis.dhs.gov  

District 7, Washington 
District Washington, DC and Virginia Washington.Communityrelations@uscis.dhs.gov  
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USCIS Southeast Region 

USCIS District Office Jurisdiction E-mail address 

Southeast Regional Office  SoutheastRegion.CommunityRelations@uscis.dhs.gov  

District 8, Atlanta District  North Carolina, South Carolina, 
Georgia, and Alabama USCIS-D08-CRO@uscis.dhs.gov  

District 8, Atlanta District Charlotte Field Office CLTCRO@uscis.dhs.gov  

District 9, Miami District South Florida, Puerto Rico, and the 
U.S. Virgin Islands miaoutreach2@uscis.dhs.gov  

District 10, Tampa District Palm Beach County, central and 
northern Florida SoutheastRegion.CommunityRelations@uscis.dhs.gov  

District 11, New Orleans 
District Louisiana, Mississippi, and Arkansas crodistrict11@uscis.dhs.gov  
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USCIS Central Region 

USCIS District Office Jurisdiction E-mail address 

Central Regional Office  CRO.communityrelations.2@uscis.dhs.gov  

District 12, Detroit District Michigan CommunityRelations@uscis.dhs.gov  

District 13, Cleveland District Ohio, Indiana and Kentucky d13-uscis-outreach@uscis.dhs.gov  

District 14, Chicago District Illinois and Eastern/Southern 
Wisconsin, and Northwest Indiana Chicago.communityrelations@uscis.dhs.gov  

District 15, Kansas City District 

Kansas, Missouri, Iowa, Minnesota, 
North Dakota, South Dakota, 
Nebraska, Southern Illinois, and 
Western Wisconsin 

Charles.E.Pratt@uscis.dhs.gov  

District 16, Dallas District Northern Texas and Oklahoma dal-community-outreach@uscis.dhs.gov  

District 17, Houston District Houston and surrounding counties Rosa.Ramirez@uscis.dhs.gov  

District 18, San Antonio 
District 

Southwest Texas from Harlingen to 
El Paso and New Mexico Sanantonio.communityrelations@uscis.dhs.gov  

District 19, Denver District Colorado, Utah, Wyoming, Idaho 
and Montana D19CommunityRelations@uscis.dhs.gov  
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USCIS Western Region 

USCIS District Office Jurisdiction E-mail address 

Western Regional Office  WRO.CommunityRelations@uscis.dhs.gov 

District 20, Seattle District Washington and Alaska Christine.A.Pool@uscis.dhs.gov  

District 20, Seattle District Oregon PortlandCommunityRelations@uscis.dhs.gov  

District 21, San Francisco District Coastal Northern California Lucee.R.Fan@uscis.dhs.gov  
Nina.K.Sachdev@uscis.dhs.gov  

District 22, Sacramento District  Northeast and Central California Vilaysay.P.Chang@uscis.dhs.gov  
Jesus.E.Castro@uscis.dhs.gov  

District 23, Los Angeles District  
San Luis Obispo, Santa Barbara, 
Ventura, Riverside, San Bernardino, 
Orange, and Los Angeles Counties 

D23-CommunityRelations@uscis.dhs.gov  

District 24, San Diego District  San Diego and Imperial Counties WRO.CommunityRelations@uscis.dhs.gov  

District 25, Phoenix District  Arizona Juan.M.Moran@uscis.dhs.gov  

District 25, Phoenix District Nevada Alisha.D.Herman@uscis.dhs.gov  

District 26, Honolulu District  Hawaii, Guam, and the CNMI Hawaii.CommunityRelations@uscis.dhs.gov  
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